County 89 Wayne

Expenditure Rate -

Certified Shares Revenue 14,562,465
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution 3,640,616
Certified Shares Distribution 10,921,849

C
=

WAYNE COUNTY
ABINGTON TOWNSHIP
BOSTON TOWNSHIP
CENTER TOWNSHIP
CLAY TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP
GREENE TOWNSHIP
HARRISON TOWNSHIP
JACKSON TOWNSHIP
JEFFERSON TOWNSHIP
NEW GARDEN TOWNSHIP
PERRY TOWNSHIP
WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP

STATE OF INDIANA
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2023 Local Income Tax Distributions
Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on December 01, 2022

Expenditure Rate -
Public Safety Revenue

PSAP Distribution

Public Safety Distribution

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares

IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2)
Distribution

1,135,483

1,615

3,793

7,893

3,681

127

2,882

3,873

1,546

7,825

5,753

3,801

3,259

1,962

Certified Shares
Distribution

4,425,989
5,844
13,719
28,550
13,316
2,630
10,426
14,009
5,591
28,307
20,811
13,749
11,787
7,096

Expenditure Rate -

Economic Development Revenue

Total Expenditure
Rate - Certified
Shares Distribution

Public Safety
Distribution

5,561,472
7,459
17,512
36,443
16,997
3,357
13,308
17,882
7,137
36,132
26,564
17,550
15,046
9,058
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3,640,616

Economic
Development
Distribution

1,169,649

O O OO OO O O o o o o o
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STATE OF INDIANA
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2023 Local Income Tax Distributions
Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on December 01, 2022

County 89 Wayne

Expenditure Rate - Expenditure Rate - Expenditure Rate -
Certified Shares Revenue 14,562,465 Public Safety Revenue 0 Economic Development Revenue
PSAP Distribution

IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution 3,640,616 Public Safety Distribution
Certified Shares Distribution 10,921,849

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Total Expenditure

IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Certified Shares Rate - Certified Public Safety
Unit Distribution Distribution Shares Distribution Distribution

WAYNE TOWNSHIP 72,061 260,668 332,729
WEBSTER TOWNSHIP 5,772 20,877 26,649
RICHMOND CIVIL CITY 990,412 3,582,629 4,573,041
BOSTON CIVIL TOWN 149 540 689
CAMBRIDGE CITY CIVIL TOWN 40,421 146,215 186,636
CENTERVILLE CIVIL TOWN 36,984 133,784 170,768
DUBLIN CIVIL TOWN 3,627 13,122 16,749
EAST GERMANTOWN CIVIL TOWN 806 2,914 3,720
ECONOMY CIVIL TOWN 1,416 5,121 6,537
FOUNTAIN CITY CIVIL TOWN 11,232 40,629 51,861
GREENS FORK CIVIL TOWN 4,484 16,219 20,703
HAGERSTOWN CIVIL TOWN 48,648 175,974 224,622
MILTON CIVIL TOWN 4,164 15,062 19,226
MOUNT AUBURN CIVIL TOWN 283 1,024 1,307

O O O O OO OO o o o o o o

3,640,616

Economic
Development
Distribution

0

0
1,953,974
8,205
95,784
150,322
37,143
14,277
7,932
39,058
18,325
91,955
24,890
7,057

12/1/2022



STATE OF INDIANA

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2023 Local Income Tax Distributions
Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on December 01, 2022

County 89 Wayne

Expenditure Rate -

Expenditure Rate -
Public Safety Revenue 0

PSAP Distribution

Certified Shares Revenue 14,562,465
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution 3,640,616
Certified Shares Distribution 10,921,849

Unit
SPRING GROVE CIVIL TOWN
WHITEWATER CIVIL TOWN
NETTLE CREEK SCHOOL CORPORATION
WESTERN WAYNE SCHOOL CORPORATION
CENTERVILLE-ABINGTON COMM SCHOOL CORP
NORTHEASTERN WAYNE SCHOOL CORPORATION
RICHMOND COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION
CAMBRIDGE CITY PUBLIC LIBRARY
CENTERVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY
DUBLIN PUBLIC LIBRARY
HAGERSTOWN PUBLIC LIBRARY

RICHMOND-MORRISSON-REEVES PUBLIC
LIBRARY

WAYNE COUNTY CONTRACTUAL LIBRARY

Public Safety Distribution

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares

IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Certified Shares
Distribution Distribution
5,707 20,643
9 8
70,046 0
75,059 0
104,467 0
75,698 0
384,085 0
9,416 34,060
13,758 49,766
1,256 4,545
12,851 46,486
105,675 382,260
7,042 25,474

Expenditure Rate -
Economic Development Revenue

Total Expenditure
Rate - Certified
Shares Distribution

Public Safety
Distribution

26,350
17
70,046
75,059
104,467
75,698
384,085
43,476
63,524
5,801
59,337
487,935

32,516
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3,640,616

Economic
Development
Distribution

18,161
3,884
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12/1/2022



STATE OF INDIANA
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2023 Local Income Tax Distributions
Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on December 01, 2022

County 89 Wayne

Expenditure Rate - Expenditure Rate - Expenditure Rate -
Certified Shares Revenue 14,562,465 Public Safety Revenue 0 Economic Development Revenue
PSAP Distribution
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution 3,640,616 Public Safety Distribution
Certified Shares Distribution 10,921,849
Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Total Expenditure
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Certified Shares Rate - Certified Public Safety
Unit Distribution Distribution Shares Distribution Distribution
RICHMOND SANITARY 370,995 1,342,005 1,713,000
W. U. R. SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT DISTRICT 0 0 0
TOTAL: 3,640,616 10,921,849 14,562,465

3,640,616

Economic
Development
Distribution

0
0

3,640,616

12/1/2022





