2023 Local Income Tax Distributions Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on December 01, 2022

county of wayne						
Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Revenue	14,562,465	Expenditure Rate - Public Safety Revenue	0	Expenditure Rate Economic Develop		3,640,616
		PSAP Distribution	0			
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution	3,640,616	Public Safety Distribution	0			
Certified Shares Distribution	10,921,849					
<u>Unit</u>		Expenditure Rate - IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution	- Certified Shares Certified Shares Distribution	Total Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Distribution	Public Safety <u>Distribution</u>	Economic Development Distribution
WAYNE COUNTY		1,135,483	4,425,989	5,561,472	0	1,169,649
ABINGTON TOWNSHIP		1,615	5,844	7,459	0	0
BOSTON TOWNSHIP		3,793	13,719	17,512	0	0
CENTER TOWNSHIP		7,893	28,550	36,443	0	0
CLAY TOWNSHIP		3,681	13,316	16,997	0	0
DALTON TOWNSHIP		727	2,630	3,357	0	0
FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP		2,882	10,426	13,308	0	0
GREENE TOWNSHIP		3,873	14,009	17,882	0	0
HARRISON TOWNSHIP		1,546	5,591	7,137	0	0
JACKSON TOWNSHIP		7,825	28,307	36,132	0	0
JEFFERSON TOWNSHIP		5,753	20,811	26,564	0	0
NEW GARDEN TOWNSHIP		3,801	13,749	17,550	0	0
PERRY TOWNSHIP		3,259	11,787	15,046	0	0
WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP		1,962	7,096	9,058	0	0

2023 Local Income Tax Distributions Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on December 01, 2022

	County 69 Wayne						
	Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Revenue 14,562,465		Expenditure Rate - Public Safety Revenue	0	Expenditure Rate - 0 Economic Development Revenue		3,640,616
			PSAP Distribution	0			
	IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution	3,640,616	Public Safety Distribution	0			
	Certified Shares Distribution	10,921,849					
	<u>Unit</u>		Expenditure Rate IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) <u>Distribution</u>	- Certified Shares Certified Shares Distribution	Total Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Distribution	Public Safety <u>Distribution</u>	Economic Development Distribution
	WAYNE TOWNSHIP		72,061	260,668	332,729	0	0
	WEBSTER TOWNSHIP		5,772	20,877	26,649	0	0
RICHMOND CIVIL CITY		990,412	3,582,629	4,573,041	0	1,953,974	
BOSTON CIVIL TOWN			149	540	689	0	8,205
CAMBRIDGE CITY CIVIL TOWN			40,421	146,215	186,636	0	95,784
CENTERVILLE CIVIL TOWN			36,984	133,784	170,768	0	150,322
DUBLIN CIVIL TOWN		3,627	13,122	16,749	0	37,143	
EAST GERMANTOWN CIVIL TOWN			806	2,914	3,720	0	14,277
ECONOMY CIVIL TOWN			1,416	5,121	6,537	0	7,932
FOUNTAIN CITY CIVIL TOWN			11,232	40,629	51,861	0	39,058
GREENS FORK CIVIL TOWN			4,484	16,219	20,703	0	18,325
HAGERSTOWN CIVIL TOWN			48,648	175,974	224,622	0	91,955
MILTON CIVIL TOWN			4,164	15,062	19,226	0	24,890
MOUNT AUBURN CIVIL TOWN			283	1,024	1,307	0	7,057

2023 Local Income Tax Distributions Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on December 01, 2022

·						
Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Revenue		Expenditure Rate - Public Safety Revenue	0	Expenditure Rate Economic Develop		3,640,616
Certified Shares Revenue		•		Leonomic Develop	oment Revenue	3,040,010
		PSAP Distribution	0			
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution	3,640,616	Public Safety Distribution	0			
Certified Shares Distribution	10,921,849					
		Expenditure Rate	- Certified Shares	Total Expenditure		Economic
		IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2)	Certified Shares	Rate - Certified	Public Safety	Development
<u>Unit</u>		<u>Distribution</u>	Distribution	Shares Distribution	<u>Distribution</u>	Distribution
SPRING GROVE CIVIL TOWN		5,707	20,643	26,350	0	18,161
WHITEWATER CIVIL TOWN		9	8	17	0	3,884
NETTLE CREEK SCHOOL COR	PORATION	70,046	0	70,046	0	0
WESTERN WAYNE SCHOOL C	ORPORATION	75,059	0	75,059	0	0
CENTERVILLE-ABINGTON CO	MM SCHOOL COR	RP 104,467	0	104,467	0	0
NORTHEASTERN WAYNE SCH	HOOL CORPORATI	ON 75,698	0	75,698	0	0
RICHMOND COMMUNITY SCH	HOOL CORPORATI	ON 384,085	0	384,085	0	0
CAMBRIDGE CITY PUBLIC LIF	BRARY	9,416	34,060	43,476	0	0
CENTERVILLE PUBLIC LIBRA	RY	13,758	49,766	63,524	0	0
DUBLIN PUBLIC LIBRARY		1,256	4,545	5,801	0	0
HAGERSTOWN PUBLIC LIBRA	ARY	12,851	46,486	59,337	0	0
RICHMOND-MORRISSON-REE LIBRARY	VES PUBLIC	105,675	382,260	487,935	0	0
WAYNE COUNTY CONTRACT	UAL LIBRARY	7,042	25,474	32,516	0	0

2023 Local Income Tax Distributions Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on December 01, 2022

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Revenue		Expenditure Rate - Public Safety Revenue	0	Expenditure Rate - Economic Develop		3,640,616
]	PSAP Distribution	0			
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution	3,640,616	Public Safety Distribution	0			
Certified Shares Distribution	10,921,849					
<u>Unit</u>		Expenditure Rate - IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution	- Certified Shares Certified Shares Distribution	Total Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Distribution	Public Safety <u>Distribution</u>	Economic Development Distribution
RICHMOND SANITARY		370,995	1,342,005	1,713,000	(0
W. U. R. SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT DISTRICT		T 0	0	0	(0
	TOTA	AL: 3,640,616	10,921,849	14,562,465	(3,640,616